## SUSRAM FINANCIAL SERVICES & REALTY PVT

Regd. Off.: 101, 1st Floor, Dina Building, 53 Maharshi Karve Road, Marine Lines (E), Mumbai - 400 002. Tel No.: 022 - 61406000 Fax.: 022 - 22001928 CIN NO:- U67120MH2008PTC177679

December 11, 2021

To,

Listing Department **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, **Dalal Street**, Fort Mumbai - 400 001.

**Listing Department** National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

Ref: Scrip Code: 500153

Scrip Name: GANESHBE

Dear Sir,

#### Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in connection with purchase of shares of M/s Ganesh Benzoplast Limited.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the document.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully, For Susram Financial Services & Realty Private Limited

**Ramesh** Pilani Director



**Encl:-As above** 

CC to 🖑 🚽 The Compliance Officer M/s Ganesh Benzoplast Limited Dina Building, First Floor, 53, M K Road Marine Lines, Mumbai-400 002

# SUSRAM FINANCIAL SERVICES & REALTY PVT. LTD

Regd. Off.: 101, 1st Floor, Dina Building, 53 Maharshi Karve Road, Marine Lines (E),

Mumbai - 400 002. Tel No.: 022 - 61406000 Fax.: 022 - 22001928

CIN NO:- U67120MH2008PTC177679

#### Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	GANESH BENZOPLAST LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Susram Financial Services & Realty Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE and NSE			

Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	s Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration holding of :	n,	· ·	2.42 
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pled lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by share</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (speci-holding in each category)</li> </ul>	s e	17.52	N.A
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,09,25,555	17.52	N.A
<b>Details of acquisition/sale</b> a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shar c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares	es 60,000	0.09	N.A
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in eacl			
category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by acquirer	the		
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Director / Auth		0.09	N.A

## SUSRAM FINANCIAL SERVICES & REALTY PVT. LTD

Regd. Off.: 101, 1st Floor, Dina Building, 53 Maharshi Karve Road, Marine Lines (E),

Mumbai - 400 002. Tel No.: 022 - 61406000 Fax.: 022 - 22001928

CIN NO:- U67120MH2008PTC177679

After the acquisition/ <del>sale,</del> holding of:					
inter the acquisition/sale, notuling of:					
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> </ul>	1,09,85,555	17.61	N.A		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,09,85,555	17.61	N.A		
Mode of acquisition-/ sale (e.g. open market / off- market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Purchase through Open Market				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10/12/2021				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	RS.6,23,59,421/-				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	RS. 6,23,59,421/-				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	RS. 6,23,59,421/-				

### For Susram Financial Services & Realty Private Limited

Ramesh Pilani Director

Laneshy



Place: Mumbai Date: December 11, 2021